
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LAW AND JUSTICE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:611
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2012
FREE LEGAL EDUCATION TO WOMEN
Gandhi Smt. Maneka Sanjay

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide free legal literacy classes for women in rural areas, so as to educate them about their rights; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) No, Madam

(b) Does not arise.
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